
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2035
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2015
SETTING UP OF COMMERCIAL AIRPORTS IN HARYANA
Chautala Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up commercial airports at Hisar and Karnal in Haryana;

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof;

(c) whether there is a delay in the execution of these airport projects;

(d) if so, the reasons therefor along with the time by which the said projects are likely to start and be completed; and

(e) whether the Government has formulated any action plan for development of the proposed airports in the State and if so, the details thereof?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a): No, Madam. However, on the request of Government of Haryana, Airports Authority of India (AAI) carried out pre-feasibility report in 2012 and submitted to Government of Haryana. Government has not received application from State Government for setting up of Greenfield Airports in Hisar and Karnal in accordance with Policy on Greenfield Airports.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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